



Agenda

City Council Special Regular Session

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 - 7:00 PM
Council Chambers

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

III. Consent Agenda

- A. MOTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF ROAD SALT FROM INDEPENDENT SALT COMPANY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$81,000.00
- B. MOTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF POLICE DEPARTMENT VEHICLES FROM LANDMARK DODGE IN INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$305,553.00
- C. MOTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF A 2024 VACTOR 2100I COMBINATION VAC TRUCK FROM KEY EQUIPMENT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$548,080.92

IV. Public Hearings

- A. ORDINANCE ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE AMENDED DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE DOWNTOWN AREA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT (INCLUDING THIRTY FIFTH AMENDMENT FOR THE 8 N MAIN PROJECT) SUBMITTED BY THE LIBERTY MUNICIPAL REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

V. Ordinances, Contracts and Resolutions

- A. ORDINANCE APPROVING VENDOR PAYMENTS FOR THE PERIOD OF DECEMBER 8, 2023 TO JANUARY 5, 2024
- B. ORDINANCE APPROVING A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AND CONVEYING LOTS 7 & 9 NORTH WATER STREET TO STAR DEVELOPMENT AND TIM HARRIS
- C. ORDINANCE APPROVING A GUARANTEED PRICING AGREEMENT WITH KOHL WHOLESALE FOR FY2024 CONCESSION FOOD AND SUPPLIES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$88,000.00
- D. ORDINANCE APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE 2024 REGIONAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$34,775.75
- E. ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11799, APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH THE MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL PERTAINING TO SENIOR SERVICES BY APPROVING AMENDMENT #1, INCREASING THE SET MAXIMUM REIMBURSEMENT RATES FROM A PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED

\$135,826.00

- F. ORDINANCE APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH J&M DISPLAYS FOR THE LIBERTY FEST FIREWORKS DISPLAY LOCATED AT CAPITOL FEDERAL SPORTS COMPLEX OF LIBERTY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$35,000.00
- G. AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LIBERTY AND WEATHER OR NOT WEATHER SERVICE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$22,218.00
- H. ORDINANCE CALLING AN ELECTION IN THE CITY OF LIBERTY, MISSOURI ON THE QUESTION OF ISSUING ITS GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$60,000,000 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, RENOVATING, IMPROVING, AND EQUIPPING THE PARKS AND PARK PROPERTY IN THE CITY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION (1) ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, AND EQUIPPING AN ACTIVITY CENTER AND (2) RENOVATING AND IMPROVING THE EXISTING COMMUNITY CENTER

VI. Other Business

VII. Miscellaneous Matters from City Administrator

VIII. Miscellaneous Matters from Mayor and City Council

IX. Adjournment

**ADA Accessible entrance is available from Missouri Street at the Police Department entrance.
An elevator will provide access to the second floor – Council Chambers**